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519- CEDAR WAY 
OAKMONT, PENNA 15139 
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AUGUST 29TH. 1983 

RECEIVED 

MR. JERRY RICH, SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P. 0. BOX 3265 
HARRISBURG, PENNA. 17120 

SEP 1 1983 

SECRETARv'S ... . 
ftlbUc Utility Cornini^iii^* 

RE: APPLICATION OF PITT OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 
DOCKET N0-A00102if71 , FOLDER 1, AM-B. 

DEAR MR. RICH: 
AT THIS POINT, WE FIND LITTLE VALUE IN FUTHER CONTINUING 

OUR PROTEST IN THE ABOVE APPLICATION. 
THEREFORE, YOU MAY CONSIDER THIS LETTER AS A WITHDRAWAL 

OF THE PROTEST FILED WITH YOUR OFFICE ON APRIL 18TH. ,1983. 

ENCLOSURE: 

CC.TO: JOHN A. VUONO, ESQ. 
2310 GRANT BUILDING 
PITTSBURGH, PENNA. 15219 

DOCKETED 
SEP 6-1383 

SINCERELY, 

SS, INC/ 

MILOS, PRES. 

J ! H > 

GENERAL OFFICE: 305 ARCHIE STREET, OAKMONT, PA, 15139 PHONE: (PITTSBURGH) 661-4415 OR 362-0112; (OAKMONT) 828-6767 



AP Of ©PEKATHQN 

a n 11 C*9 

T i - l ' 
L r - - I I E it - , _ 

SERVICE TO AND FROM 
c ^ ( , \ POINTS IN PENNSYLVANIA 

SERVICE TO AND FROM POINTS IN PENNSYLVANIA 

M EXPRE N 
305 Arch ie Street o Oakmon t , Pa. 15139 

OVER-NIGHT SERVICE be tween PITTSBURGH and . . . 

Blawnox 
Brackenridge 
Cheswick 
Creighton 
Harmar Twp.' 
Logans Ferry 

New Kensington 
Oakmont 
Springdale 
Tarentum 
Verona 
Ambridge 

Canonsburg 
Washington 
Jeannette 
Greensburg 
Beaver Falls 
Butler 

OAKMONT PHONE: 

828-6767 

PITTSBURGH PHONES: 

362-0112 - 661-4415 

C A L L F D R - M l - L D - R A T E S 

^ / s t o S e r i ^ 



J O H N A . V U O N O 

W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 

W I L L I A M A . GRAY 

M A R K T . V U O N O 

J O N A . A L L E G R E T T l 

L A W O F F I C E S 

V U O N O , L A V E L L E & G R A Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P I T T S B U R G H . P A i s s i a 

Augus t 2 9 , 1983 

Re: P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . 
Docket No. A. 00102471, F. 1, Am-B 
Our F i l e 2691-4 

<412> 4 7 1 - 1 8 0 0 

R E C E I V E D 

AUG3 11983 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE \ 
Public Utility Commlsslort ; 

Mr. Jerry Rich 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

We are enclosing the signed o r i g i n a l and two copies of 
a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment i n connection w i t h the above a p p l i ­
c a t i o n proceeding. 

We understand t h a t based on t h i s amendment a l l of the 
op p o s i t i o n t o the a p p l i c a t i o n has or w i l l be withdrawn so 
t h a t the case w i l l be unopposed and can be processed without 
o r a l hearing. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUOWO, KAJ/ELLE & GRAY 

nd 
Enclosures 
cc: P i t t - O h i o Express, I n 

John A. P i l l a r , Esq 
Joseph E. "Breman, E 

— 

Vuono 



# 

Before the 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

AUG31 198 "j 

APPLICATION OF 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

A p p l i c a t i o n _ 
Docket No. A.00102471 
Folder 1, Am-B 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
. Pubiic utility .Commission 

RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT 

Appl i c a n t hereby amends paragraph 8 o f the above 

a p p l i c a t i o n t o read as f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t property (excluding commodities 
i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i ­
t u r e i n use), between p o i n t s i n the counties 
o f Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, B u t l e r , 
C l a r i o n / Crawford, E r i e , Fayette, Greene, 
Indiana, Lawrence, Mercer, Venango, Washing­
ton and Westmoreland. 

sub j e c t t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s (except as p r e s e n t l y 

a u t h o r i z e d ) : 

FIRST: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted t o t r a n s p o r t commodities which, 

because of t h e i r size or weight r e q u i r e s p e c i a l 
handling or the use o f s p e c i a l equipment. 

SECOND: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted to t r a n s p o r t i r o n and s t e e l and 

i r o n and s t e e l a r t i c l e s and r e f r a c t o r i e s i n s i n ­
g l e shipments weighing more than 24,000 pounds. 

THIRD: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
. granted t o t r a n s p o r t i r o n and s t e e l and 

i r o n and s t e e l a r t i c l e s and r e f r a c t o r i e s i n s i n ­
g l e shipments weighing more than 10,000 pounds t o , 
from or between po i n t s i n Beaver County. 

FOURTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted t o t r a n s p o r t money, b u l l i o n , 

s e c u r i t i e s and other valuables, i n c l u d i n g 
checks i n process and proof work. DOCKETED 

AUG 81*583 



'FIFTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o provide service from p o i n t s i n Allegheny 

County t o p o i n t s i n the Counties of Armstrong, B u t l e r , 
C l a r i o n , Greene and Indiana and vice versa. 

PITT-OHJO EXPRESS, INC. 

By: 
Charles L. Hammel, I I I 
President 

Dated: August 24, 19 8 3 

-2-



P I L L A R A N D 

D) TTi W 
i r 

ATTORN EYS-AT-LAW 

1500 BANK TOWER 

307 FOURTH AVENUE 

PITTSBURGH, PA. 15222 

TELEPHONE £412 ) 471-3300 

JOHN A. PILLAR 
THOMAS M. MULROY 
SALLY A. DAVOREN 
KEVIN W. WALSH 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o 
Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A.00102471, F . l , Am-B 

R E C E S V E O 

SEP 2 .1983 

J e r r y Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public. U t i l i t y 

Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. R ich : 

POCi, 

I have been informed by the a p p l i c a n t ' s r e p r e s e n t a t i v e 
t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n has been amended t o read as 
f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t property^ (excluding commodities i n 
bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e 
i n use), between p o i n t s i n the counties of 
Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, B u t l e r , C l a r i o n , 
Crawford, E r i e , Fayette, Greene, Indiana, 
Lawrence, Mercer, Venango, Washington and 
Westmoreland. 

subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s (except as pres e n t l y 

a u t h o r i z e d ) : 

FIRST: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e , i s 
granted t o t r a n s p o r t commodities which, because 
of t h e i r size or weight, r e q u i r e s p e c i a l handling 
or the use of spe c i a l equipment. 

SECOND: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted t o t r a n s p o r t i r o n and s t e e l and i r o n and 
s t e e l a r t i c l e s and r e f r a c t o r i e s i n s i n g l e shipments 
weighing more than 24,000 pounds. 



Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Page Two 
August 29, 1983 

THIRD: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t i r o n and s t e e l and i r o n and s t e e l 
a r t i c l e s and r e f r a c t o r i e s in. s i n g l e shipments 
weighing more than 10,000 pounds t o , from or between 
poin t s i n Beaver County. 

FOURTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t money, b u l l i o n , s e c u r i t i e s and other 
valuables, i n c l u d i n g checks i n process and proof work. 

FIFTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o provide service from p o i n t s i n Allegheny County t o 
poi n t s i n the counties of Armstrong, B u t l e r , C l a r i o n , 
Greene and Indiana and vice, versa. 

Contingent upon the Commission's acceptance of the above 
amendment, I am authorized t o withdraw the p r o t e s t s of 
Ci t i z e n s Transport, I n c . , Newcomer Trucking, I n c . , Gateway 
Trucking, Inc. and Moore-Flesher Hauling Company, and I am 
doing so by t h i s l e t t e r . These c a r r i e r s wish t o remain 
p a r t i e s of record f o r the purpose of r e c e i v i n g any orders i n 
the proceeding. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

ir 
SALLY A. DAVOREN 

sw 
cc: C i t i z e n s Transport, Inc. 

Newcomer Trucking, Inc. 
Gateway Trucking, Inc. 
Moore-Flesher Hauling Company 
John A. Vuono, Esq. 



P. O. BOX 2437 or 2663 

corporation 
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105 

September 2, 1983 

Mr. Barry Ernst 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s Coinmission 
Room 409 
Transportation and Safety Building 
Commonwealth Avenue and North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Ernst: 

REC 

SEP? 

Non-Gail ?rans$c&a&23 

Kinney Shoe Corporation supports the application of Pitt-Ohio Express 
for temporary authority between the western Pennsylvania points indicated on 
the attached supplement. 

Our company ships substantial quantities of f r e i g h t between points i n 
Pennsylvania. We were recently advised that Breman's Express Company had 
terminated less-than-truckload general f r e i g h t operations i n areas to and 
from which we have t r a f f i c moving. This fact coupled with the general re­
duction of the number of carriers available i n our area to provide less-than-
truckload service has resulted i n our not meeting our transportation needs. 
We know of no other carrier that has the operating authority, equipment, 
terminal f a c i l i t i e s , etc., to adequately meet our transportation needs. 

Our company ships the following commodities: shoes and related a r t i c l e s 
from Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania to Franklin, O i l City, Meadville and Erie, 
Pennsylvania. Each shipment approximates 500 - 1,000 pounds weekly and they 
move on schedule for delivery the same day of each week. 

Our company intends to support the application of Pitt-Ohio Express for 
permanent operating authority. We have not supported any similar application 
during the l a s t year. 

Kinney Shoe Corporation has an immediate and urgent need for the service 
of Pitt-Ohio Express. Our company respectfully requests the Commission to 
grant temporary authority to Pitt-Ohio Express as soon as reasonably possible 
i n order to meet t h i s immediate need for service. 

lichael Glumac 
Tr a f f i c Manager 

/npr 


